506283303 10/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6330051

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name		Exe	cution Date	
HOWARD ELAND				08/20)/2020	
JAMES GALVIN				08/27	7/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: AFILIAS LIMITED						
Street Address:	CUSTC	CUSTOM HOUSE PLAZA, HARBOURMASTER PLACE				
Internal Address:	LEVEL	LEVEL 2, PLAZA 3				
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN				
State/Country:	IRELAN	IRELAND				
Postal Code:	D01 VY	D01 VY76				
Application Number:		16920076				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		(202)654-4501	irst: if that is un	successful. it wil	l be sent	
using a fax number, in	f providea	l; if that is unsuccess				
		2026544565	544565 :keting@haynesboone.com			
-			NES AND BOONE LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON			
•		2323 VICTORY AVEN				
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 700				
Address Line 4:		DALLAS, TEXAS 7521	9			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	53552.21US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	YOLANDA M. H.	YOLANDA M. HAZELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Yolanda M. Haz	/Yolanda M. Hazell/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/01/2020	10/01/2020			
Total Attachments: 4		•				
source=53552_21US01_	- •					
source=53552_21US01_ source=53552_21US01	- 0	1 0				
	_,					

PATENT REEL: 053944 FRAME: 0739

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"):

Howard ELAND, whose full post office address is c/o Afilias USA, Inc., Building 3, Suite 105, 300 Welsh Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, U.S.A.; and

James GALVIN, whose full post office address is c/o Afilias USA, Inc., Building 3, Suite 105, 300 Welsh Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PUBLISHING DNS RECORDS OF A DOMAIN INCLUDING EITHER SIGNED OR UNSIGNED RECORDS

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>July 2, 2020</u> and accorded Application No. <u>16/920,076</u>.

WHEREAS, Afilias Limited, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a place of business at Level 2, Plaza 3, Custom House Plaza, Harbourmaster Place, Dublin, D01 VY76, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, in the United States, Canada and throughout the world, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS does hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053944 FRAME: 0740

the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we, ASSIGNORS hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNORS further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, in Canada, United States and throughout the world, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we, ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 2020-08-20

House of Eland

Howard ELAND

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, _____Suzanne Eland______, whose full Post Office address is

__251 Appaloosa Run, Liberty Hill, Texas 78642 USA___ · (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 2020-08-20

Guyame Eltand

(Signature of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:

James GALVIN

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, _____, whose full Post Office address is

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date:

(Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053944 FRAME: 0742 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Howard EL	AND		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
(Address of Witness)			
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the at known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly si	oove named person, personally gn and execute the same.		
Date: (Signature	of Witness)		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed b	elow by the undersigned:		
Date: an Augustadoa James GA	es Albri		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1, <u>Sasan Gravin</u> , whose ful	I Post Office address is		
607 TAIXSAM RD, SYKESVILLE, MD (Address of Witness)	21784		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the al known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly s	pove named person, personally ign and execute the same.		
	240		

Date: 5/27/2020

Auror A. A. C. (Signature of Witness)

TOR_LAW 1037878811

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053944 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 10/01/2020